Effective Date

02/08/2024

09/12/2023

03/17/2023

12/21/2021

01/06/2021

03/30/2020

01/30/2020

08/21/2019

04/15/2019

03/06/2019

12/04/2018

11/21/2017

08/11/2017

08/11/2017

Date: 2/8/2024 2:01:05 PM

Annual Declaratory Order Index - 2024

Department of Revenue
One Capitol Hill
Providence, RI 02908

Document Title

Declaratory Order 2024-01

Declaratory Order 2023-02

Declaratory Order 2023-01

Declaratory Order 2021-02

Declaratory Order 2020-03

Declaratory Order 2020-02

Declaratory Order 2020-01

Request for Ruling
Regarding the Taxability of a
Paint Stewardship
Assessment

Request for Ruling
Regarding the Applicability
of R.I. Gen. Laws §
44-18-30(57) to Certain
Components Used in
Renewable Energy Products

Request for Ruling
Regarding the Application of
the Federal Capital
Construction Fund ("CCF")
Program to Rhode Island
Personal Income Taxes

Request for Ruling
Regarding the Obligations of
the Parties in Connection
with the Design,
Construction, and
Installation of a Solar
Photovoltaic System

Declaratory Order 2017-05

Declaratory Order 2017-04

Declaratory Order 2017-03

Document Link

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/DEC_20240208013147.pd
f

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/DEC_20230912022037.pd
f

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/DEC_20230317020915.pd
f

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/DEC_20211221105116.pd
f

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2021010610
4414 .pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2020033008
4819.pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2020013012
4906.pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2019082113
0932.pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2019041515
1040.pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2019030614
3935.pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2018120408
1638.pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2018100309
2622.pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2018100309
2505.pdf

https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2018100309
2438.pdf
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Effective Date Document Title Document Link

04/03/2017 Declaratory Order 2017-02 https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2018100309

2410.pdf

04/03/2017 Declaratory Order 2017-01 https://risos-apa-production-
public.s3.amazonaws.com/DOR/declord/DEC_2018100309

2340.pdf
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